

12-28-2001



(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101927801					
Tab settings					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
12.21.01	Name: _Terralogix Inc				
Marc Campagna	Internal Address:				
nare campagna					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes 🔼 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛂 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: 6268 -				
Security Agreement Ghange of Name	Street Address: 6363 Transcanadienne				
• Other	Suite 102				
	H4T 1Z9 City: St. Laurent State: Quebec Zip:				
Execution Date:_December_8, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/725, 202	B. Patent No.(s) 6, 167, 872				
	6,193,851				
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No 6,202,633					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4				
Name: George R. Locke	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_160				
	Enclosed				
Internal Address: Ogilvy Renault	_				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	9. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 1981 McGill College	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 1701 MCGIII COIIEge					
Avenue					
City: Montreal State: QuebecZip:H3A 3C1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy					
is a true copy of the original document.  Len W   Sec.  9,200					
George K Locke					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and documents. I navour 00000107 09725202 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

160.00 OP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012376 FRAME: 0886

### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS MARC CAMPAGNA, residing at 1470 chemin Ayer's Cliff, C.P. 175, Ste. Catherine de Hatley, Québec, J0B 1W0 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), and TERRALOGIX INC., a corporation duly incorporated, having its registered office at Stanstead, Quebec, and its principal place of business at 6363 Transcanadienne, Suite 102, St. Laurent, Quebec, H4T 1Z9 (hereinafter "the Assignee"), entered into an Agreement pursuant to which certain Technology was sold, assigned and transferred;

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration having passed to the said Assignor from the Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms the sale, assignment and transfer of all of his rights, title and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A hereto.

It is the express wish of the parties hereto that this document be drawn up in English. / La volonté expresse des parties aux présentes est que ce document soit rédigé en anglais.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement on the 2th day of December, 2001.

Marc Campagna

TERRALOGIX INC.

Name: Matthew Price-Gallagher

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer



# SCHEDULE A

Country	Application No.	Patent No.	Title
United States	09/372056	6167872	CLEANER FOR COMBUSTION AND CATALYTIC CONVERTERS
United States	09/417049	6193851	FUEL AND PROCESS FOR FUEL PRODUCTION
United States	09/435695	6202633	MOLECULAR REACTOR FOR FUEL INDUCTION
United States	09/725202		FUEL AND PROCESS FOR FUEL PRODUCTION

### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS MARC CAMPAGNA, residing at 1470 chemin Ayer's Cliff, C.P. 175, Ste. Catherine de Hatley, Québec, J0B 1W0 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), and TERRALOGIX INC., a corporation duly incorporated, having its registered office at Stanstead, Quebec, and its principal place of business at 6363 Transcanadienne, Suite 102, St. Laurent, Quebec, H4T 1Z9 (hereinafter "the Assignee"), entered into an Agreement pursuant to which certain Technology was sold, assigned and transferred;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration having passed to the said Assignor from the Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms the sale, assignment and transfer of all of his rights, title and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A hereto.

It is the express wish of the parties hereto that this document be drawn up in English. / La volonté expresse des parties aux présentes est que ce document soit rédigé en anglais.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement on the 2+h day of December, 2001.

Marc Campagna

TERRALOGIX INC.

Name: Matthew Price-Gallagher

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer



# SCHEDULE A

Country	Application No.	Patent No.	Title
United States	09/372056	6167872	CLEANER FOR COMBUSTION AND CATALYTIC CONVERTERS
United States	09/417049	6193851	FUEL AND PROCESS FOR FUEL PRODUCTION
United States	09/435695	6202633	MOLECULAR REACTOR FOR FUEL INDUCTION
United States	09/725202		FUEL AND PROCESS FOR FUEL PRODUCTION







#### **BY HAND**

Montréal, December 20, 2001

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington D.C. U.S.A. 20231

Dear Sir:

RE: Assignments of U.S. Patent Nos. 6,167,872 and 6,193,851 and 6,202,633 and U.S. Patent Application No. 09/725,202

Please find enclosed completed forms PTO-1595 requesting recordal of patent assignments of the above-mentioned patents and patent applications from Richard Herbert Colt and Marc Campagna, respectively, to Terralogix Inc. Also enclosed are Confirmatory Assignments dated December 10 and December 8, 2001 and a cheque in the amount of \$320.00 to cover the required fees.

Yours respectfully

George R. Locke

Direct Dial: (514) 847-4681 glocke@ogilvyrenault.com

GRL/mcl

Encl.

**RECORDED: 12/21/2001**